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SOUTH AFRICA
FAIRVIEW

FRIDAY
5 AUG 2022

RACE  1 5:40 PM (R$65,000) Fairview Turf --   1000m
1 972445 Back To Formentera 60 [ 7] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.7%
2 534535 Klaserie 60 [ 8] R Munger 9.6% K Mitchley 0.0%
3 853586 Wonder Woman 60 [ 9] R Khathi 6.6% E Kaknis 3.1%
4 98 Chasing Heart 60 [ 1] X Ndlovu 4.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
5  Rubycape 60 [ 4] M V’rensburg 6.5% L Lotz 5.4%
6 476752 Spring Fever 58 [ 3] K Strydom 8.7% Jva Strydom 4.1%
7 2 Dream Scape 58 [ 6] P Strydom 12.5% Wgc Miller 5.5%
8 67 Mia Calice 58 [ 5] Y Ramzan 5.7% J P Nel 9.3%
9  Nairobi 58 [ 2] L Mxothwa 10.9% S B Kotzen 8.8%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 6 Spring Fever

 7 Dream Scape
 1 Back To Formentera
 2 Klaserie

6 Spring Fever 67%
7 Dream Scape 67%
2 Klaserie 13%
1 Back To Formentera 8%
3 Wonder Woman 3%

6 Spring Fever 22%
2 Klaserie 11%
3 Wonder Woman 2%

2 Klaserie 0:58.43
3 Wonder Woman 0:58.50
6 Spring Fever 0:58.81
1 Back To Formentera 0:59.19

Race Preview: BACK TO FORMENTERA is holding her form but she does also battle to finish off 
her races so is more likely to place than win. KLASERIE has some fair recent form. She is also more 
likely to place than win. WONDER WOMAN shows pace when in the mood and could earn some 
minor money. DREAM SCAPE found one too good on debut but that winner did look good in that win. 
Jockey Piere Strydom makes a welcome return to the Eastern Cape and this is a good early ride. 
SPRING FEVER showed promise on local debut and could go one better this time.

RACE  2 6:10 PM (R$60,000) Fairview Turf --   2000m
1 644427 Sugar Snap 60 [ 6] S Khumalo 14.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
2 555366 Eshraaq 58.5 [ 7] Y Ramzan 5.7% G D Smith 10.7%
3 566373 Mansooriya 58.5 [ 4] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.7%
4 342583 St Patrick’s Day 57 [ 1] K Strydom 8.7% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%
5 094880 Golden Grace 56.5 [ 2] R Khathi 6.6% H/M Crawford/RI 4.1%
6 745598 Antonia Augusta 52 [ 5] R Munger 9.6% Jva Strydom 4.1%
7 058 Lady Sheeva 52 [ 3] K A Brewer 7.8% G D Smith 10.7%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 3 Mansooriya

 5 Golden Grace
 1 Sugar Snap
 2 Eshraaq

4 St Patrick’s Day 33%
3 Mansooriya 33%
2 Eshraaq 17%
1 Sugar Snap 15%

2 Eshraaq 33%
3 Mansooriya 17%

2 Eshraaq 2:04.71
3 Mansooriya 2:05.79
1 Sugar Snap 2:08.19
6 Antonia Augusta 2:08.99
5 Golden Grace 2:10.68

Race Preview: SUGAR SNAP is coming off a disappointing performance. She may now prefer the 
Polytrack but she has also run some decent races on the turf. ESHRAAQ tends to lack a strong finish 
but could get a soft lead and also earn some money. MANSOORIYA did not show on her local debut. 
That was on the Polytrack, however, and she did a lot better on the turf last time out. She should run 
a big race. ST PATRICK’S DAY has some fair form and could earn some more money. GOLDEN 
GRACE has made the trip from the Western Cape and does deserve respect

RACE  3 6:40 PM (R$65,000) Fairview Turf --   1600m
1 242422 Mon Tresor 60 [ 2] W Agrella 6.7% Wgc Miller 5.5%
2 424950 Japan Approval 60 [ 5] K A Brewer 7.8% G D Smith 10.7%
3 760669 Mi Mi Apple Pie 60 [ 3] M V’rensburg 6.5% S B Kotzen 8.8%
4 644899 Girl Scout 60 [ 4] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.7%
5 7423 Teardrop 57 [ 8] L Mxothwa 10.9% G S Kotzen 11.4%
6 9335 Sugarberry 57 [ 7] S Khumalo 14.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
7 008 Polly Flinders 57 [ 1] K Strydom 8.7% G D Smith 10.7%
8 80 Vickeyneki 57 [ 6] Y Ramzan 5.7% G D Smith 10.7%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
★	5 Teardrop

 6 Sugarberry
 1 Mon Tresor
 4 Girl Scout

6 Sugarberry 17% 1 Mon Tresor 1:36.37
3 Mi Mi Apple Pie 1:38.77
4 Girl Scout 1:39.16
2 Japan Approval 1:42.81

Race Preview: MON TRESOR ran well on local debut. This longer distance is not a problem and she 
should run well once again. JAPAN APPROVAL has poor form with blinkers. If they are removed then 
she is likely to show vast improvement. MI MI APPLE PIE and GIRL SCOUT will do better back on the 
turf and could pop up in the places. TEARDROP has made the trip from the Western Cape and does 
look hard to beat. The stable did disappoint with their last raid though. SUGARBERRY is better than 
her last run and has a winning chance for jockey S’manga Khumalo.

RACE  4 7:10 PM (R$65,000) Fairview Turf --   1200m
1 627243 Global Mark 60 [ 12] X Ndlovu 4.8% J P Nel 9.3%
2 833624 Absolu Noir 60 [ 4] P Strydom 12.5% E Kaknis 3.1%
3 342287 V V Power 60 [ 1] K A Brewer 7.8% G D Smith 10.7%
4 845 Goom Goom 60 [ 11] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.7%
5 526568 My Lord And Master 60 [ 3] K Strydom 8.7% Wgc Miller 5.5%
6 098035 Hamlet 60 [ 9] W Agrella 6.7% Wgc Miller 5.5%
7 080000 Dog Detachment 60 [ 10] J Mphanya 2.9% E Kaknis 3.1%
8  Dani Boi 60 [ 13] E Webber 1.6% M L Turner 6.0%
9 7200 Potente 58 [ 2] S Khathi 3.9% A C Greeff 12.2%
10 687 Little Sunny 58 [ 5] S Khumalo 14.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
11 06 Cliffs Of Dover 58 [ 7] Y Ramzan 5.7% J P Nel 9.3%
12 99 Stepdance 58 [ 8] K Minnie 2.2% A C Greeff 12.2%
13 4 Suryavarman 58 [ 14] L Mxothwa 10.9% S B Kotzen 8.8%
14 0 The Last Belle 58 [ 6] R Khathi 6.6% J P Nel 9.3%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 2 Absolu Noir

 13 Suryavarman
 1 Global Mark
 6 Hamlet

6 Hamlet 33%
3 V V Power 24%
2 Absolu Noir 22%
5 My Lord And Master 17%
1 Global Mark 10%

3 V V Power 30%
1 Global Mark 25%
2 Absolu Noir 22%
5 My Lord And Master 14%
6 Hamlet 11%

3 V V Power 1:09.67
5 My Lord And Master 1:09.90
1 Global Mark 1:10.12
2 Absolu Noir 1:11.25
6 Hamlet 1:11.30

Race Preview: GLOBAL MARK has been holding form lately and has a winning chance. ABSOLU 
NOIR has not finished off his race when looking dangerous and likely to win. He could benefit from the 
master Piere Strydom in the irons. V V POWER is unreliable but is also not out of it on his best form. 
HAMLET ran well on local debut and may not have been at his best on the Polytrack last time. MY 
LORD AND MASTER has been a disappointment but could play a minor role. POTENTE makes his 
local debut and is a danger. SURYAVARMAN comes from a bang in form yard and should improve off 
a fair debut.

RACE  5 7:50 PM (R$65,500) Fairview Turf --   2400m
1 005612 Princess Of Fire 61 [ 8] R Khathi 6.6% Jva Strydom 4.1%
2 547546 American Landing 60 [ 4] S Khumalo 14.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
3 264817 Basetsana 60 [ 11] K A Brewer 7.8% G D Smith 10.7%
4 600600 Super Noir 58.5 [ 1] P Strydom 12.5% Jva Strydom 4.1%
5 514603 Almighwaar 58 [ 10] R Munger 9.6% T J Laing 8.0%
6 771040 Drengs Ferry 58 [ 9] K Strydom 8.7% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%
7 150606 Ellis Island 57 [ 7] S Khathi 3.9% K Naidoo 7.0%
8 012372 Jack And Ginger 57 [ 13] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.7%
9 805080 Young Nelson 55 [ 3] E Webber 1.6% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%
10 654224 My Boy Reecey 53.5 [ 2] D Bogaleboile 3.1% S B Kotzen 8.8%
11 642321 Wildest Dreams 52.5 [ 12] X Ndlovu 4.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
12 300746 Master Vision 52 [ 5] M V’rensburg 6.5% S B Kotzen 8.8%
13 077508 With Our Blessing 52 [ 15] S Devoy 3.6% Jva Strydom 4.1%
14 740000 Magari 52 [ 14] Y Ramzan 5.7% Wgc Miller 5.5%
15 699007 Willo’thewisp 52 [ 6] K Minnie 2.2% Wgc Miller 5.5%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  2400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2400M
 3 Basetsana

 2 American Landing
 1 Princess Of Fire
 8 Jack And Ginger

8 Jack And Ginger 67%
11 Wildest Dreams 50%
2 American Landing 37%
3 Basetsana 33%
6 Drengs Ferry 33%

6 Drengs Ferry 50%
2 American Landing 44%
7 Ellis Island 28%
14 Magari 17%

2 American Landing 2:28.42
14 Magari 2:30.45
15 Willo’thewisp 2:31.61
5 Almighwaar 2:31.69
4 Super Noir 2:32.76

Race Preview: PRINCESS OF FIRE ran on Monday and that run needs to be looked at. AMERICAN 
LANDING is at his best on turf and looks distance suited. He has a winning chance. BASETSANA 
was not disgraced on a soft track last time. She was full of running when scoring in her penultimate 
start. ALMIGHWAAR and DRENGS FERRY were well beaten in the East Cape Derby over this 
course and distance but are not out of it. JACK AND GINGER, MY BOY REECEY and WILDEST 
DREAMS all have outside chances in a very open race.

RACE  6 8:30 PM (R$150,000) Fairview Turf --   1600m
1 766413 Santa Therese 60 [ 1] S Khumalo 14.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
2 923533 Rain In Newmarket 59 [ 5] P Strydom 12.5% J S Snaith 12.9%
3 351366 Princess Kalisi 59 [ 6] Y Ramzan 5.7% A C Greeff 12.2%
4 614132 Integrity 59 [ 2] R Munger 9.6% T J Laing 8.0%
5 930189 Calandra 59 [ 3] X Ndlovu 4.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
6 112118 Golightly 59 [ 12] S Khathi 3.9% A C Greeff 12.2%
7 837975 Miss Orange 59 [ 8] K Minnie 2.2% A C Greeff 12.2%
8 513355 Duplicity 59 [ 10] M V’rensburg 6.5% C Bass-Robinson 16.0%
9 647314 Rattle Mouse 59 [ 4] K Strydom 8.7% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%
10 782548 Celtic Night 59 [ 13] L Mxothwa 10.9% B Crawford 15.7%
11 459116 Golden Dah 59 [ 11] R Khathi 6.6% C Bass-Robinson 16.0%
12 247211 Magical Java 59 [ 9] W Agrella 6.7% H/M Crawford/RI 4.1%
13 100931 Dame Of Flames 58.5 [ 7] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.7%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 1 Santa Therese

 2 Rain In Newmarket
 8 Duplicity
 10 Celtic Night

4 Integrity 75%
1 Santa Therese 73%
13 Dame Of Flames 67%
6 Golightly 56%
3 Princess Kalisi 29%

1 Santa Therese 67%
13 Dame Of Flames 67%
7 Miss Orange 67%
2 Rain In Newmarket 60%
6 Golightly 50%

6 Golightly 1:34.97
7 Miss Orange 1:35.21
4 Integrity 1:35.82
3 Princess Kalisi 1:35.92
8 Duplicity 1:36.93

Race Preview: SANTA THERESE was not well drawn but still covered herself well when third last 
time out. She had rival RAIN IN NEWMARKET well behind previously so could be the one to beat. 
RAIN IN NEWMARKET has been very consistent without winning form for some time but did have 
many of these behind her when they have met. This course and distance should suit and she should 
be right there at the finish. DUPLICITY, CELTIC NIGHT, GOLDEN DAH and MAGICAL JAVA have all 
made the trip from the Western Cape and have to be considered possible winners.

RACE  7 9:05 PM (R$175,000) Fairview Turf --   1600m
1 652432 Marmara Sea 60 [ 11] X Ndlovu 4.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
2 714312 Safari Blue 59.5 [ 8] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.7%
3 245325 Peace In Our World 59.5 [ 12] R Khathi 6.6% G D Smith 10.7%
4 709000 Christopher Robin 59 [ 9] S Devoy 3.6% Jva Strydom 4.1%
5 657961 Nexus 59 [ 1] P Strydom 12.5% J S Snaith 12.9%
6 412323 Grazinginthegrass 59 [ 6] S Khumalo 14.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
7 006310 Jaeger Moon 59 [ 4] M V’rensburg 6.5% G D Smith 10.7%
8 333212 My Bestie 59 [ 7] L Mxothwa 10.9% G S Kotzen 11.4%
9 512469 Stone Cold 59 [ 3] Y Ramzan 5.7% G D Smith 10.7%
10 201443 Tarantino 59 [ 2] K Strydom 8.7% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%
11 412121 Ferrari Ice 59 [ 5] K A Brewer 7.8% G D Smith 10.7%
12 753193 You Know Who 58.5 [ 10] R Munger 9.6% G D Smith 10.7%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 5 Nexus

 8 My Bestie
 6 Grazinginthegrass
 2 Safari Blue

11 Ferrari Ice 67%
8 My Bestie 67%
10 Tarantino 57%
6 Grazinginthegrass 44%
2 Safari Blue 42%

2 Safari Blue 67%
5 Nexus 60%
1 Marmara Sea 59%
6 Grazinginthegrass 55%
11 Ferrari Ice 54%

5 Nexus 1:34.26
11 Ferrari Ice 1:34.43
1 Marmara Sea 1:34.47
6 Grazinginthegrass 1:34.66
7 Jaeger Moon 1:35.22

Race Preview: There was not much between most of these when they met recently so we should get 
a nice competitive finish. MARMARA SEA continues to hold his form and is distance suited. SAFARI 
BLUE showed he is not outclassed in this company. NEXUS was a well-backed winner recently and 
can follow up. GRAZINGINTHEGRASS has been unlucky more than once recently and could score. 
MY BESTIE was heavily backed when scoring at this track when raiding and can win again.

RACE  8 9:45 PM (R$63,000) Fairview Turf --   1000m
1 010321 Narcos 62 [ 18] W Agrella 6.7% M L Turner 6.0%
2 968070 Just For Laughs 60.5 [ 19] L Mxothwa 10.9% S B Kotzen 8.8%
3 953081 Raining Again 60 [ 11] R Khathi 6.6% J P Nel 9.3%
4 014006 Ticket To Ride 59 [ 4] S Khathi 3.9% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%
5 458100 Don Reposado 58.5 [ 13] K Minnie 2.2% K Naidoo 7.0%
6 646412 Psychedelic Eric 58.5 [ 16] P Strydom 12.5% J P Nel 9.3%
7 983770 Blindlove 58 [ 20] X Ndlovu 4.8% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%
8 053036 Knave Of Diamonds 58 [ 14] E Webber 1.6% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%
9 13 My Ami Beach 58 [ 6] D Bogaleboile 3.1% E Kaknis 3.1%
10 083760 Global Ash 57.5 [ 5] K A Brewer 7.8% Jva Strydom 4.1%
11 1 Ledell’s Echo 57 [ 3] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.7%
12 525014 Sanctity 56.5 [ 10] K Strydom 8.7% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%
13 343099 Kingston Rock 55 [ 17] S Khumalo 14.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
14 090580 Veneta 55 [ 9] M V’rensburg 6.5% D A Mckenzie 8.2%
15 090196 Alloway Grove 54.5 [ 1] R Munger 9.6% T J Laing 8.0%
16 930005 Spanish Fort 54 [ 8] Y Ramzan 5.7% Wgc Miller 5.5%
17 405078 Calvino 53 [ 2] ............... --% K Naidoo 7.0%
18 356709 Stanton Street 52.5 [ 7] J Mphanya 2.9% G D Smith 10.7%
19 098700 Jet Captain 56.5 [ 12] Reserve 1 --% M L Turner 6.0%
20 019030 Isn’t It Bliss 55.5 [ 15] Reserve 2 --% E Kaknis 3.1%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 9 My Ami Beach

 1 Narcos
 3 Raining Again
 4 Ticket To Ride

3 Raining Again 100%
11 Ledell’s Echo 100%
9 My Ami Beach 67%
7 Blindlove 33%
12 Sanctity 33%

6 Psychedelic Eric 83%
1 Narcos 67%
19 Jet Captain 50%
4 Ticket To Ride 33%
7 Blindlove 30%

7 Blindlove 0:56.32
16 Spanish Fort 0:56.37
12 Sanctity 0:56.76
1 Narcos 0:56.78
17 Calvino 0:57.19

Race Preview: The usual dish for the last race at Fairview. A tough race. Load up in the exotics. 
NARCOS got a deserved second win but has to carry a penalty. RAINING AGAIN quickened late 
when scoring on local debut and could be better than rated. TICKET TO RIDE should be right there at 
the finish. MY AMI BEACH shows promise and could be the one to beat. LEDELL’S ECHO won nicely 
on debut but the runner-up has not done credit to that form since then. KINGSTON ROCK is capable 
of an upset.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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SOUTH AFRICA FAIRVIEW (TURF TRACK)

2700m near oval. Races up to 1200m straight course, 

beyond 1200m clockwise round turn with 800m run-

in. High-number draws best in races down the straight 

(mostly downhill), low numbers favoured over 1400m 

and 1600m.

WINNING POST
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顶级南非赛事
费威 

星期五
5-8-2022

第  1场 5:40 PM (65,000兰特)	      费威 -- 1000公尺
1 972445 夫曼特拉 Back To Formentera 60 [ 7] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.7%
2 534535 克拉西里 Klaserie 60 [ 8] 蒙格	 9.6% 米奇利	 0.0%
3 853586 神力超女 Wonder Woman 60 [ 9] 柯昔	 6.6% 卡尼斯	 3.1%
4 98 追心 Chasing Heart 60 [ 1] 纳洛维	 4.8% 格林福	 12.2%
5  鲁比山谷 Rubycape 60 [ 4] 李诚邦	 6.5% 洛特斯	 5.4%
6 476752 春浪 Spring Fever 58 [ 3] 特莱东	 8.7% 苏瑞东	 4.1%
7 2 梦想之旅 Dream Scape 58 [ 6] 史卓栋	 12.5% W米勒	 5.5%
8 67 米亚卡利 Mia Calice 58 [ 5] 朗姆占	 5.7% 纳尔	 9.3%
9  奈若比 Nairobi 58 [ 2] 麦都华	 10.9% 科特珍	 8.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选  费威  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
 6	 春浪

 7	 梦想之旅

 1	 夫曼特拉

 2	 克拉西里

6 春浪	 67%
7 梦想之旅	 67%
2 克拉西里	 13%
1 夫曼特拉	 8%
3 神力超女	 3%

6 春浪	 22%
2 克拉西里	 11%
3 神力超女	 2%

2 克拉西里	0:58.43
3 神力超女	0:58.50
6 春浪	 0:58.81
1 夫曼特拉	0:59.19

赛事预览: “夫曼特拉”状态持稳，于此场合能夺魁。“克拉西里”近期状态不俗，今可争得一席

之位。“神力超女”步速快捷，有机会拼得奖金。“梦想之旅”首战表现出色，加上有顶级师傅助

阵有望入围。

第  2场 6:10 PM (60,000兰特)	      费威 -- 2000公尺
1 644427 甜蜜袭击 Sugar Snap 60 [ 6] 关铭诺	 14.8% 格林福	 12.2%
2 555366 伊斯拉 Eshraaq 58.5 [ 7] 朗姆占	 5.7% GD史密	 10.7%
3 566373 曼苏利亚 Mansooriya 58.5 [ 4] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.7%
4 342583 圣派翠克 St Patrick’s Day 57 [ 1] 特莱东	 8.7% 欧度真	 8.3%
5 094880 黄金格雷 Golden Grace 56.5 [ 2] 柯昔	 6.6% 克劳弗	 4.1%
6 745598 安托尼雅 Antonia Augusta 52 [ 5] 蒙格	 9.6% 苏瑞东	 4.1%
7 058 希瓦小姐 Lady Sheeva 52 [ 3] 布里维	 7.8% GD史密	 10.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选  费威  擅长2000公尺  2000公尺佳绩
 3	 曼苏利亚

 5	 黄金格雷

 1	 甜蜜袭击

 2	 伊斯拉

4 圣派翠克	 33%
3 曼苏利亚	 33%
2 伊斯拉	 17%
1 甜蜜袭击	 15%

2 伊斯拉	 33%
3 曼苏利亚	 17%

2 伊斯拉	 2:04.71
3 曼苏利亚	2:05.79
1 甜蜜袭击	2:08.19
6 安托尼雅	2:08.99
5 黄金格雷	2:10.68

赛事预览: “甜蜜袭击”于草地赛表现不俗，今有一定的机会。“伊斯拉”后劲不足但上阵此程有

机会获得奖金。“曼苏利亚”于草地赛表现渐理想，今可大展身手。“黄金格雷”上役赛事表现令

人瞩目，值得尊敬。

第  3场 6:40 PM (65,000兰特)	      费威 -- 1600公尺
1 242422 蒙特利索 Mon Tresor 60 [ 2] 亚格拉	 6.7% W米勒	 5.5%
2 424950 日本认证 Japan Approval 60 [ 5] 布里维	 7.8% GD史密	 10.7%
3 760669 蜜果派 Mi Mi Apple Pie 60 [ 3] 李诚邦	 6.5% 科特珍	 8.8%
4 644899 女童军 Girl Scout 60 [ 4] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.7%
5 7423 泪珠 Teardrop 57 [ 8] 麦都华	 10.9% 科森	 11.4%
6 9335 甜心贝利 Sugarberry 57 [ 7] 关铭诺	 14.8% 格林福	 12.2%
7 008 波利芬德 Polly Flinders 57 [ 1] 特莱东	 8.7% GD史密	 10.7%
8 80 维奇纳吉 Vickeyneki 57 [ 6] 朗姆占	 5.7% GD史密	 10.7%
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佳选  费威  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
★	5	 泪珠

 6	 甜心贝利

 1	 蒙特利索

 4	 女童军

6 甜心贝利	 17% 1 蒙特利索	1:36.37
3 蜜果派	 1:38.77
4 女童军	 1:39.16
2 日本认证	1:42.81

赛事预览: “蒙特利索”挑战此赛程没有问题，今有望雄风再现。“女童军”返战草地赛甚合适，

有机会令人满意。“泪珠”看似难被超越，今不容忽视。“甜心贝利”状态更佳，于此程有顶级师

傅搭档加分不少。

第  4场 7:10 PM (65,000兰特)	      费威 -- 1200公尺
1 627243 全球标准 Global Mark 60 [ 12] 纳洛维	 4.8% 纳尔	 9.3%
2 833624 诺尔大师 Absolu Noir 60 [ 4] 史卓栋	 12.5% 卡尼斯	 3.1%
3 342287 威力量 V V Power 60 [ 1] 布里维	 7.8% GD史密	 10.7%
4 845 咕噜 Goom Goom 60 [ 11] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.7%
5 526568 主人 My Lord And Master 60 [ 3] 特莱东	 8.7% W米勒	 5.5%
6 098035 哈姆雷特 Hamlet 60 [ 9] 亚格拉	 6.7% W米勒	 5.5%
7 080000 道格 Dog Detachment 60 [ 10] 丁潘雅	 2.9% 卡尼斯	 3.1%
8  丹尼 Dani Boi 60 [ 13] 威伯	 1.6% 特纳	 6.0%
9 7200 波丹迪 Potente 58 [ 2] 卡狄亚	 3.9% 格林福	 12.2%
10 687 小太阳 Little Sunny 58 [ 5] 关铭诺	 14.8% 格林福	 12.2%
11 06 鸽子山 Cliffs Of Dover 58 [ 7] 朗姆占	 5.7% 纳尔	 9.3%
12 99 踢踏舞 Stepdance 58 [ 8] 文尼	 2.2% 格林福	 12.2%
13 4 苏亚瓦曼 Suryavarman 58 [ 14] 麦都华	 10.9% 科特珍	 8.8%
14 0 最终美人 The Last Belle 58 [ 6] 柯昔	 6.6% 纳尔	 9.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

佳选  费威  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
 2	 诺尔大师

 13	苏亚瓦曼

 1	 全球标准

 6	 哈姆雷特

6 哈姆雷特	 33%
3 威力量	 24%
2 诺尔大师	 22%
5 主人	 17%
1 全球标准	 10%

3 威力量	 30%
1 全球标准	 25%
2 诺尔大师	 22%
5 主人	 14%
6 哈姆雷特	 11%

3 威力量	 1:09.67
5 主人	 1:09.90
1 全球标准	1:10.12
2 诺尔大师	1:11.25
6 哈姆雷特	1:11.30

赛事预览: “全球标准”近期状态保持在一定的水准，值得期待。“诺尔大师”有此骑师搭档奏效

不少，今胜利在望。“哈姆雷特”首战本地赛表现出色，能多加关注。“苏亚瓦曼”马房状态大

热，上阵此程可有佳绩。

第  5场 7:50 PM (65,500兰特)	      费威 -- 2400公尺
1 005612 火焰公主 Princess Of Fire 61 [ 8] 柯昔	 6.6% 苏瑞东	 4.1%
2 547546 美国范 American Landing 60 [ 4] 关铭诺	 14.8% 格林福	 12.2%
3 264817 巴赛萨纳 Basetsana 60 [ 11] 布里维	 7.8% GD史密	 10.7%
4 600600 超级诺尔 Super Noir 58.5 [ 1] 史卓栋	 12.5% 苏瑞东	 4.1%
5 514603 大战 Almighwaar 58 [ 10] 蒙格	 9.6% 莱塔拉	 8.0%
6 771040 德朗邮轮 Drengs Ferry 58 [ 9] 特莱东	 8.7% 欧度真	 8.3%
7 150606 伊利斯岛 Ellis Island 57 [ 7] 卡狄亚	 3.9% 纳都	 7.0%
8 012372 杰克金杰 Jack And Ginger 57 [ 13] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.7%
9 805080 尼森小子 Young Nelson 55 [ 3] 威伯	 1.6% 欧度真	 8.3%
10 654224 雷希 My Boy Reecey 53.5 [ 2] 伯盖利	 3.1% 科特珍	 8.8%
11 642321 梦狂想 Wildest Dreams 52.5 [ 12] 纳洛维	 4.8% 格林福	 12.2%
12 300746 大师眼光 Master Vision 52 [ 5] 李诚邦	 6.5% 科特珍	 8.8%
13 077508 满满祝福 With Our Blessing 52 [ 15] 狄维	 3.6% 苏瑞东	 4.1%
14 740000 马佳利 Magari 52 [ 14] 朗姆占	 5.7% W米勒	 5.5%
15 699007 威斯康星 Willo’thewisp 52 [ 6] 文尼	 2.2% W米勒	 5.5%
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佳选  费威  擅长2400公尺  2400公尺佳绩
 3	 巴赛萨纳

 2	 美国范

 1	 火焰公主

 8	 杰克金杰

8 杰克金杰	 67%
11 梦狂想	 50%
2 美国范	 37%
3 巴赛萨纳	 33%
6 德朗邮轮	 33%

6 德朗邮轮	 50%
2 美国范	 44%
7 伊利斯岛	 28%
14 马佳利	 17%

2 美国范	 2:28.42
14 马佳利	 2:30.45
15 威斯康星	2:31.61
5 大战	 2:31.69
4 超级诺尔	2:32.76

赛事预览: “火焰公主”若能重振前仗佳状有机会上榜。“美国范”于草地赛表现最佳，今有胜

算。“巴赛萨纳”上役赛事表现亮眼，上阵此程获胜不难。“杰克金杰”随时能令人惊艳。

第  6场 8:30 PM (150,000兰特)	      费威 -- 1600公尺
1 766413 特里斯 Santa Therese 60 [ 1] 关铭诺	 14.8% 格林福	 12.2%
2 923533 新市小雨 Rain In Newmarket 59 [ 5] 史卓栋	 12.5% 史奈斯	 12.9%
3 351366 卡莉丝 Princess Kalisi 59 [ 6] 朗姆占	 5.7% 格林福	 12.2%
4 614132 正直 Integrity 59 [ 2] 蒙格	 9.6% 莱塔拉	 8.0%
5 930189 卡兰德拉 Calandra 59 [ 3] 纳洛维	 4.8% 格林福	 12.2%
6 112118 轻柔 Golightly 59 [ 12] 卡狄亚	 3.9% 格林福	 12.2%
7 837975 橘子小姐 Miss Orange 59 [ 8] 文尼	 2.2% 格林福	 12.2%
8 513355 分身 Duplicity 59 [ 10] 李诚邦	 6.5% 贝文森	 16.0%
9 647314 飞奔小鼠 Rattle Mouse 59 [ 4] 特莱东	 8.7% 欧度真	 8.3%
10 782548 北极之夜 Celtic Night 59 [ 13] 麦都华	 10.9% 克福特	 15.7%
11 459116 黄金达 Golden Dah 59 [ 11] 柯昔	 6.6% 贝文森	 16.0%
12 247211 魔术佳娃 Magical Java 59 [ 9] 亚格拉	 6.7% 克劳弗	 4.1%
13 100931 火焰驹 Dame Of Flames 58.5 [ 7] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.7%
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佳选  费威  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 1	 特里斯

 2	 新市小雨

 8	 分身

 10	北极之夜

4 正直	 75%
1 特里斯	 73%
13 火焰驹	 67%
6 轻柔	 56%
3 卡莉丝	 29%

1 特里斯	 67%
13 火焰驹	 67%
7 橘子小姐	 67%
2 新市小雨	 60%
6 轻柔	 50%

6 轻柔	 1:34.97
7 橘子小姐	1:35.21
4 正直	 1:35.82
3 卡莉丝	 1:35.92
8 分身	 1:36.93

赛事预览: “特里斯”前仗克服排位障碍表现出色，今值得考虑。“新市小雨”状态极稳，上阵此

程亦合适，能拼入三甲。“分身”以及“北极之夜”状态均理想，今于此场合皆可争得位置。

第  7场 9:05 PM (175,000兰特)	      费威 -- 1600公尺
1 652432 玛尔马拉 Marmara Sea 60 [ 11] 纳洛维	 4.8% 格林福	 12.2%
2 714312 蓝色世界 Safari Blue 59.5 [ 8] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.7%
3 245325 和平人生 Peace In Our World 59.5 [ 12] 柯昔	 6.6% GD史密	 10.7%
4 709000 罗宾 Christopher Robin 59 [ 9] 狄维	 3.6% 苏瑞东	 4.1%
5 657961 纳斯 Nexus 59 [ 1] 史卓栋	 12.5% 史奈斯	 12.9%
6 412323 小草 Grazinginthegrass 59 [ 6] 关铭诺	 14.8% 格林福	 12.2%
7 006310 战月 Jaeger Moon 59 [ 4] 李诚邦	 6.5% GD史密	 10.7%
8 333212 好友 My Bestie 59 [ 7] 麦都华	 10.9% 科森	 11.4%
9 512469 冰石 Stone Cold 59 [ 3] 朗姆占	 5.7% GD史密	 10.7%
10 201443 塔朗迪诺 Tarantino 59 [ 2] 特莱东	 8.7% 欧度真	 8.3%
11 412121 冰战车 Ferrari Ice 59 [ 5] 布里维	 7.8% GD史密	 10.7%
12 753193 是谁 You Know Who 58.5 [ 10] 蒙格	 9.6% GD史密	 10.7%
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佳选  费威  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 5	 纳斯

 8	 好友

 6	 小草

 2	 蓝色世界

11 冰战车	 67%
8 好友	 67%
10 塔朗迪诺	 57%
6 小草	 44%
2 蓝色世界	 42%

2 蓝色世界	 67%
5 纳斯	 60%
1 玛尔马拉	 59%
6 小草	 55%
11 冰战车	 54%

5 纳斯	 1:34.26
11 冰战车	 1:34.43
1 玛尔马拉	1:34.47
6 小草	 1:34.66
7 战月	 1:35.22

赛事预览: “蓝色世界”于此场合看似已备战充足，值得留意“纳斯”近期后劲十足，上阵此程可

有一番大作为。“小草”近期未有作为，但上阵此场合能争得位置。“好友”曾于此跑道有佳绩，

今可再显雄风。

第  8场 9:45 PM (63,000兰特)	      费威 -- 1000公尺
1 010321 纳克斯 Narcos 62 [ 18] 亚格拉	 6.7% 特纳	 6.0%
2 968070 笑一笑 Just For Laughs 60.5 [ 19] 麦都华	 10.9% 科特珍	 8.8%
3 953081 又下雨 Raining Again 60 [ 11] 柯昔	 6.6% 纳尔	 9.3%
4 014006 入门票 Ticket To Ride 59 [ 4] 卡狄亚	 3.9% 欧度真	 8.3%
5 458100 利珀萨多 Don Reposado 58.5 [ 13] 文尼	 2.2% 纳都	 7.0%
6 646412 疯狂艾利 Psychedelic Eric 58.5 [ 16] 史卓栋	 12.5% 纳尔	 9.3%
7 983770 盲爱 Blindlove 58 [ 20] 纳洛维	 4.8% 欧度真	 8.3%
8 053036 钻石流氓 Knave Of Diamonds 58 [ 14] 威伯	 1.6% 欧度真	 8.3%
9 13 艾米海岸 My Ami Beach 58 [ 6] 伯盖利	 3.1% 卡尼斯	 3.1%
10 083760 宇宙艾斯 Global Ash 57.5 [ 5] 布里维	 7.8% 苏瑞东	 4.1%
11 1 雷戴节奏 Ledell’s Echo 57 [ 3] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.7%
12 525014 桑科迪迪 Sanctity 56.5 [ 10] 特莱东	 8.7% 欧度真	 8.3%
13 343099 金斯顿石 Kingston Rock 55 [ 17] 关铭诺	 14.8% 格林福	 12.2%
14 090580 维纳塔 Veneta 55 [ 9] 李诚邦	 6.5% 麦肯希	 8.2%
15 090196 阿罗为 Alloway Grove 54.5 [ 1] 蒙格	 9.6% 莱塔拉	 8.0%
16 930005 劲特工 Spanish Fort 54 [ 8] 朗姆占	 5.7% W米勒	 5.5%
17 405078 卡尔维诺 Calvino 53 [ 2] 未定	 --% 纳都	 7.0%
18 356709 丹顿大街 Stanton Street 52.5 [ 7] 丁潘雅	 2.9% GD史密	 10.7%
19 098700 飞艇队长 Jet Captain 56.5 [ 12] 候补1	 --% 特纳	 6.0%
20 019030 祝福到 Isn’t It Bliss 55.5 [ 15] 候补2	 --% 卡尼斯	 3.1%
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佳选  费威  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
 9	 艾米海岸

 1	 纳克斯

 3	 又下雨

 4	 入门票

3 又下雨	 100%
11 雷戴节奏	 100%
9 艾米海岸	 67%
7 盲爱	 33%
12 桑科迪迪	 33%

6 疯狂艾利	 83%
1 纳克斯	 67%
19 飞艇队长	 50%
4 入门票	 33%
7 盲爱	 30%

7 盲爱	 0:56.32
16 劲特工	 0:56.37
12 桑科迪迪	0:56.76
1 纳克斯	 0:56.78
17 卡尔维诺	0:57.19

赛事预览: “纳克斯”上阵此赛程非冠即亚。“又下雨”首战本地赛后劲十足，上阵此程可有佳

绩。“入门票”于此场合有机会力拼到底。“艾米海岸”已渐露头角，不失为此程争霸分子之一。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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